
 
2025-2026 Board of Directors

 
Mr. Robert F. Audi, CPA 
21 Huntleigh Drive 
Loudonville, NY 12211 
518-495-0027  
robertfaudi@gmail.com 
 
Jean Bedell, CPA/PFS, CFP 
Treasurer/Chair-Elect 
6 Wembley Court 
Albany, NY 12205 
518-250-7758 
jbedell@bonadio.com 
 
Mr. Christian Bender 
20 Colonial Green 
Loudonville, NY 12211 
518-461-2882 
cbender@bendaire.com 
 
Christopher L. Cimijotti, CPA 
MMB+Co. 
11 British American Boulevard 
Latham, NY 12110 
518-785-0134 ext. 4509 
ccimijotti@mmb-co.com 
 
Aimee Dake 
87 Railroad Place 
Unit 601 
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 
518-421-3630 
aimeedake@gmail.com 
 
Eldon Harris, CPWA®, CRPC®, QPFC 
Morgan Stanley 
1212 Troy-Schenectady Road 
Latham, NY 12210 
518-386-2957 
eldon.harris@morganstanley.com 
 
Ms. Belinda Hilton 
Board Chair 
7 Hiawatha Drive 
Guilderland, NY 12084 
518-577-9175 
belindarhilton@gmail.com 
 

David Hollander 
518-857-4123 
davidjhollander@gmail.com 
 
Mark R. Holtzman, CPA 
11 Equestrian Way 
Clifton Park, NY 12065 
518-369-4448 
Holtzman11@mac.com 
 
Walter Klisiwecz, CFP®, MBA 
26 Wedgewood Drive 
Delmar, NY 12054 
518-545-4095 
walter.klisiwecz@gmail.com 
 
Heidi Knoblauch, Ph.D. 
78 China Hill Rd.  
Nassau, NY 12123 
518-928-2025 
heidi.knoblauch@gmail.com 
 
Ms. Alicia Lasch 
Immediate Past Chair 
27 Traditional Lane 
Loudonville, NY 12211 
518-690-0470 
alasch@graypointllc.com 
 
Eileen McLoughlin 
1533 Baker Avenue 
Niskayuna, NY 12309 
518-813-6572 
mcloue@rpi.edu 
 
Meaghan E. Murphy, Esq. 
115 Maple Avenue 
Troy NY 12180 
518-248-2465 
meaghanmurpgyfaso@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Chester Opalka 
6 Heather Ridge Road 
Averill Park, NY 12018 
518-674-2608 
chetopalka@gmail.com 
 
 



 
 
 
Robert S. Reynolds, Esq. 
Secretary 
Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP 
One Commerce Plaza 
Albany, NY 12260 
518-487-7779 
rreynolds@woh.com 
 
Crickett Thomas-O’Dell, MPA 
150 State St. Suite 504 
Albany, NY 12207 
518-506-7920 
cthomas-odell@wdiny.org 
 
Walter Thorne 
Albany Business Review 
2 Winners Circle 
Albany, NY 12205 
518-640-6833 
wthorne@bizjournals.com 
 
Alex Zhang, CPA 
518-364-6613 
azhang@uhy-us.com 

 
Geographic Fund Liaison 
 
Dr. Frederick Wetzel 
Niskayuna Community Foundation 
1148 Rosehill Boulevard 
Niskayuna, NY 12309 
518-221-6248 
fwwddspc@aol.com 


